

One day Workshop "NAAC Awareness Programme on Revised Accreditation Framework for Technical Institutions of West Bengal" 23rd March, 2024

## Organized by

IQAC Cell, Kalyani Government Engineering College in association with IEEE KGEC SBC.

Chief Patron: Dr. Anindita Ganguly,

Contact:

Director of Technical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, India

- Patron: Dr. Sourabh Kumar Das, Principal, Kalyani Government Engineering College
- Convener: Dr. Angsuman Sarkar, Coordinator, IQAC Cell Kalyani Government Engineering College

E- mail: angsumansarkar@gmail.com Mobile:+91-801714165

## Objectives

- To understand quality enhancement measures in Technical Education
- To understand NAAC revised accreditation framework
- Institutional preparedness for NAAC assessment and accreditation
- To achieve self-reliability in the preparation of Self Study Report effectively
- To create a platform for motivation and support to Technical Educations in West Bengal to opt for NAAC assessment and accreditation

#### Target Audience

The workshop is open for all the faculty members including senior administrators of Technical Institutions . The IQAC Co-ordinator and other senior faculty or admistrative staff members of all the colleges under the State Level Mentors (SLM) group towards Implementation of NAAC w.r.t. the Professional Technical Colleges under the purview of DTE, WB are being invited to join the workshop.

# Other details

Registration fee not required .TA/DA will not be paid. Working lunch will be provided to all the participants.

### Schedule

- Inauguration by DTE, Govt. of West Bengal
- Invited Lecture Talks by the Resource persons
- Panel Discussion
- Valedictory function

One day Workshop on

"NAAC Awareness Programme on Revised Accreditation Framework for Technical Institutions of West Bengal"

Date: 23rd march, 2024 (Saturday)

Time: 11 AM

Venue: Kalyani Government Engineering College, Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal, India

How to Register

For registration, the Google Form with link given below is to be filled-up on and before **15-03-2024**. Intimation will be sent to the participants by 18-03-2024.

Link to the Google Form for Registration: https://shorturl.at/suPQS or scan the QR Code



**Resource persons** 

- 1. Prof. J. K. Mandal, Professor CSE Dept., Kalyani University
- 2. Dr. Partha Sarkar, Principal, JIS College of Engineering, Kalyani

and other well experienced resources persons from other reputed organizations.